www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1237/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA GLOBAL BEVERAGES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104847/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 06-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr.Adv. Ms. Swati Ghadiyal, Adv. Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of Writ Petition No. 504 of 2018 titled as M/s. Tata Global Beverages Ltd. Vs. UOI & Ors pending before the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla.

Tag with TP(C)Nos. 599-604 of 2017.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR