## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1954/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S RANDSTAND INDIA PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.165469/2018-EX-PARTE STAY )

Date: 26-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR Mr. Arun K. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the transfer petition as well as on the application for ex-parte stay.

Tag with T.P.(C) Nos.884-895/2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR